Denton Independent School District
Request for Out of State
Student Travel

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_Harpool Middle School Date of Request _9/30/2013

School Organization Orchestra Activity Sponsor_Carmen Wiest

Il. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** Louisville, KY
Description of Activities or Events [nvitation to perform at the National Orchestra Festival in the competition category.

Dates of Travel March 5-7, 2014 Mode of Travel Charter bus

Number of Student Participants 35 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _4
Educational Purposes and Value We will perform/compete at the national level, benefit from the expertise of nationally recognized clinicians, have an

opportunity to observe and interact with other nationally recognized orchestras and orchestra programs, attend convention sessions, learn about another culture and

part of the country. We plan to perform a program that will connect our community with that of Kentucky and will benefit tremendously from all aspects of travel.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)

O District Title 1 Red Wheel Frozen pie fundraiser(s), sell
Students (personal) $8,750.00 snow cones after school, sell hot chocolate
L $1,750.00 after school to car riders, raffle tlck_ets_tg o
= Organ'zét'?n o conduct the orchestra at Denton Lighting
Fund Raising Activities™* #5.200.00 Ceremony, mall performances, and Lantana
O Other: Holiday event, raffle tickets for McNatt car,

Outback Steakhouse and silent auction

Total Cost of Activity $15.750 fundraiser, Chili's night fundraiser.

Estimated Cost/Student|  $250,00

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APFROVAL

2] //9 /, 2
DATE OF APPROVAL
[0 14 -(3

SIGNATURE : DATE OF APPROVAL

Principal

School Operations

Superintendent

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)




Harpool MS Orchestra
National Orchestra Festival performance
March 5-7, 2014

Draft Itinerary

March 5

March 6

March 7

7:00 am
12:00 pm
6:00 pm
10:00 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am
12:00 pm

Travel by Charter bus to Louisville, KY
Lunch @Little Rock, AR

Dinner @Nashville, TN

Arrive at hotel

Breakfast

Convention (observe performances, attend sessions, etc.)

Lunch

Warme-up for performance

Performance

Clinic

Convention or Depart for Nashville, TN

Dinner

Evening performance attendance, or tourist visit Arrive @Nashville

Breakfast
Tourist visit Louisville or Nashville
Travel back home




