Denton Independent School District Request for Out of State Student Travel

į fil	ORGANIZATIONAL DATA	对自己的联系的
	Campus_Harpool Middle School	Date of Request9/30/2013
	School Organization Orchestra	Activity Sponsor Carmen Wiest
II.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL	
	Destination(s)** Louisville, KY Description of Activities or Events Invitation to perform a	t the National Orchestra Festival in the competition category.
		Mode of Travel Charter bus Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones4 e national level, benefit from the expertise of nationally recognized clinicians, have an and orchestra programs, attend convention sessions, learn about another culture and
III.	** Attach copy of proposed itinerary SOURCE OF FUNDING	nunity with that of Kentucky and will benefit tremendously from all aspects of travel.
	Source Amount □ District Title 1 □ Students (personal) \$8,750.00 □ Organization \$1,750.00 □ Fund Raising Activities*** \$5,250.00 □ Other: □ Total Cost of Activity Estimated Cost/Student \$250.00	***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required) Red Wheel Frozen pie fundraiser(s), sell snow cones after school, sell hot chocolate after school to car riders, raffle tickets to conduct the orchestra at Denton Lighting Ceremony, mall performances, and Lantana Holiday event, raffle tickets for McNatt car, Outback Steakhouse and silent auction fundraiser, Chili's night fundraiser.
IV.	Principal School Operations Superintendent Board President Principal NAME NAME NAME NAME NAME	DATE OF APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL DATE OF APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL *Reference Policy FMG (L)

Harpool MS Orchestra National Orchestra Festival performance March 5-7, 2014 Draft Itinerary

March 5	7:00 am 12:00 pm 6:00 pm 10:00 pm	Travel by Charter bus to Louisville, KY Lunch @Little Rock, AR Dinner @Nashville, TN Arrive at hotel
March 6	8:00 am 9:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:00 pm 3:00 pm 4:00 pm 6:00 pm 7:00 pm	Breakfast Convention (observe performances, attend sessions, etc.) Lunch Warm-up for performance Performance Clinic Convention or Depart for Nashville, TN Dinner Evening performance attendance, or tourist visit Arrive @Nashville
March 7	8:00 am 9:00 am 12:00 pm	Breakfast Tourist visit Louisville or Nashville Travel back home